Coils
•	 Voltage–6 VDC through 48 VDC
•	 Termination–#10-32 UNF-2A thread
•	 Power (approximate)
	 Continuous 12 watts
	 Intermittent 24 watts
•	 Connections
1.	 Coil isolated (two terminals)

100 A
100 A
TYPE 124 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
124 – x xx x x x -  x
Coil
Voltage/Duty
02 – 6 Volt continuous
03 – 6 Volt intermittent
05 – 12 Volt continuous
06 – 12 Volt intermittent
08 – 15 Volt continuous
09 – 15 Volt intermittent
14 – 24 Volt continuous
15 – 24 Volt intermittent
17 – 36 Volt continuous
18 – 36 Volt intermittent
20 – 48 Volt continuous
21 – 48 Volt intermittent
Basic Part Number Series
Factory Assigned Specials
(where undefined, contact factory)
No dash – Standard assem-
      bly, hardware sent bulk
1 – Customer requested markings
2 – Customer requested markings
3 – Customer requested markings
4 – Customer requested markings
5 – Customer requested markings
6 – Customer requested markings
Mounting
Bracket
1 – Standard bracket
Contact
Form
1 – SPNO
2 – SPNC
3 – SPDT
Coil
Termination
1 – Isolated
2 – Grounded
Contact
Material
1 – AgCdO
4 – AgCdO (to be replaced
      by 1)
5 – Au plated NC/AgCdO NO
SPDT – Isolated Coil
Coil Grounded to Case
SPNO – Isolated Coil
L MAX.
4.752
2.367
2.313 W 3.062
5/16-24UNF-2A X .547
(USABLE) LENGTH
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
.281 WIDE X .500 LONG SLOT
NORMALLY
OPEN
NORMALLY
CLOSED
1.234
L MAX.
3.619
W 3.0622.313
5/16-24UNF-2A X .547
(USABLE) LENGTH
.281 WIDE X .500 LONG SLOT
NORMALLY
OPEN
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
1.234